## UNOFFICIAL COPIES 1483

2514/0010 R6 802 Page 1 of 2 2002-11-14 08:12:17

Cook County Recorder

26.50



COVER SHEET

To the second se

TYPE OF DOCUMENT

MAIL TO: <u>Secundino Martinez</u> <u>3009 S. Pulaski Rd.</u> <u>Chricago, II. 60623</u>

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:



# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

### UN DISCHARGE GEMORT GA

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That KeyBank USA NA, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having its office and principal place of business at 66 South Pearl Street, Albany, New York, does hereby certify that a certain Indenture of Mortgage bearing date the 4th day of April, 2002 made and executed by Secundino Martinez and Consuelo Martinez to KeyBank USA NA to secure payment of the principal sum of \$20,834.04, and interest, and duly recorded in the office of the clerk in the county of Cook, Illinois, in Liber NA of Mortgages, at page NA, on the 28th of May, 2002 is PAID, and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of record. The said mortgage has not been assigned, except as follows:

No assignments Instr #0020599859

Lot 47 in Orville M Phillips' Subdivision of Block 13 in Goodwin, Ballestier and Phillips' Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Pracipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois Parcel ID: 16-26-324004

Property Address: 3009 Palaski Rd. Chicago, II. 60623 Dated the 17th day of September, 2002.

DN# 16-26-324-004

In Witness Whereof, the mortgagee has caused its corporate seal to be here unto affixed, and tres: presents signed by its duly authorized agent this 17th day of September, 2002.



Key Bank USA NA

**Duly Authorized Agent** 

Pam Olvera Paids Specialist

STATE OF IDAHO ) ss.: **COUNTY OF ADA** 

JUNIT CLOUTE OFFICE On the 17th day of September in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Pam Olvera, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO ROSALIE LUCE

3211016699494 PO

R & R:

Secundino Martinez 3009 S Pulaski Rd MAIL TO Chicago IL 60623

Prepared by: Pam Olvera Paids Specialist KeyBank USA NA PO Box 16430 **Boise ID 83715** 

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office